#### 505163025 10/29/2018

EPAS ID: PAT5209792

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT** 

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JEFFREY SALEK	09/06/2018
MARK CHAPPELL	09/06/2018
BRYAN DAWSON	08/28/2018

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BRASKEM AMERICA, INC.
Street Address:	1735 MARKET STREET
Internal Address:	28TH FLOOR
City:	PHILADELPHIA
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19103

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15341461

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (412)355-6501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-355-8332

Email: piuspatents@klgates.com

K&L GATES LLP - ROBERT J. SOVESKY **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 210 SIXTH AVENUE Address Line 2: **K&L GATES CENTER** 

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-2613

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	150199
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT J. SOVESKY
SIGNATURE:	/Robert J. Sovesky/
DATE SIGNED:	10/29/2018

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=150199-Executed-Assignment#page1.tif source=150199-Executed-Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 047335 FRAME: 0110 505163025

LOW EMISSION PROPYLENE-BASED POLYMER RESINS

and which is found in:

- (a) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith;
- (b) U.S. application no.: 15/341,461 filed on November 2, 2016

(Assignment of Invention - Inventor [16-3.2]-page 1)

301912705

PATENT REEL: 047335 FRAME: 0111

(c) International application no. PCT / filed on	/			
and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign of the United States and in all foreign countries at said invention by the above application or any of substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-	nd, in and to, all Letters Patent to b continuation, division, renewal, non-	e obtained for		
ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, be made or entered into which would conflict with this as		as been or will		
ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will te or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute representatives any and all papers, instruments or affida and enforce said application, said invention and said Lei may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes	and said Letters Patent and legal ed stify as to the same in any interfered and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal avits required to apply for, obtain, maters aters Patent and said equivalents the	quivalents as nce, litigation al aintain, issue		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set ha	nd and seal on the date(s) indicated	d below.		
WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of exe	cution of the application, if item (a) was chec	cked above.		
Jeffrey Salek (type or print name of inventors)	Signature of INVENTOR	9-6-18 Date		
Mark Chappell (type or print name of inventors)	Signature of INVENTOR	9-6-18 Date		
Bryan Dawson (type or print name of inventors)	Brym Dawn Signature of INVENTOR	8-28-18 Date		
Notarization or Legalization Page Added.				

(Assignment of Invention – Inventor [16-3.2]–page 2)